
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

 RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-3769

ANSWERED ON-05/04/2023


KALKA-SHIMLA NATIONAL HIGHWAY NO.5


3769. MS. INDU BALA GOSWAMI:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) by when the movement of vehicles is likely to start through the flyover being constructed at

Kalka-Shimla National Highway-5, Chambaghat;

(b)       percentage of the said flyover work completed so far by the construction company; and

(c) whether orders to expedite the said construction work of National Highway have been issued to the construction company?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) The movement of vehicles is targeted to start by the end of November, 2023.

(b) The construction work of the said flyover is 80% completed.

(c) Yes Sir.

*****

